FORD DEBUTS 2019
RANGER FRAME
DISPLAY AT NORTHEAST®
TRADE SHOW
The expanding NORTHEAST® Automotive Services
trade show, in Secaucus, N.J., served as the
backdrop recently as Ford Motor Company gave
the collision repair industry its first official close-up

DTC Nomenclature (SAE J2012 and ISO 14229)
Many modules use 5-character DTCs followed by
a 2-character failure-type code. The failure-type
(sometimes called “fault byte”) codes provide
information about specific fault conditions
such as opens or shorts to ground. Continuous
memory DTCs have an additional 2-character
DTC status code suffix to assist in determining
DTC history.
Integrated Diagnostic System (IDS)
Scan Tool Usage
If the IDS Scan Tool Does Not Communicate
with the Vehicle Communication Module:
1.  Check the Vehicle Communication Module
connection and power from the Data Link
Connector (DLC).
2.  Check the communication between the
scan tool and the Vehicle Communication
Module (VCM).
3. Follow scan tool instructions to retry.
If the IDS Scan Tool Does Not Communicate
with the Vehicle:
The IDS scan tool first attempts to communi-
cate with the Powertrain Control Module (PCM).
After establishing communication with the PCM,
the scan tool then attempts to communicate
with all other modules on the vehicle.
1.  Verify the scan tool operation on an
established, correct vehicle.
2. Verify the ignition is ON.
3.  If an IDS session cannot be established with
the vehicle, (IDS may state “No communica-
tion can be established with the PCM”):
 · Choose “NO” when the scan tool prompts
to retry communication.
 · Enter a PCM engineering part number, tear
tag, or calibration number to identify the
vehicle and start a session. These identifying
numbers may be located as follows:
 · The PCM engineering part number and
the 4-character tear tag are printed on
the PCM label.
 · PTS website users only: The PCM
engineering part number can be
determined from OASIS using the VIN.
Choose “HVBoM” from the OASIS tab
menu and search Powertrain Engine
Modules for the PCM engineering part
number (If the first character is a “P”
in the part number, enter only the
characters following the “P” into IDS).
 · Establish a session based on the PCM
information (above).
4.  Using the tool box menu, run the
network test.
 · Determine if all modules on the network
are unresponsive or if only the PCM does
not communicate.
 · Recommended practice: Refer to section
418-00 Module Communication Network,
Diagnosis and Testing, to diagnose the net-
work outage or no response from the PCM.
Additional installments on diagnostic
methods will continue in future issues
of On Target.
For any questions regarding proper
diagnostics for Ford or Lincoln vehicles,
contact the Ford Crash Parts Hotline at
cphelp@fordcrashparts.com or visit
I-CAR’s RTS Portal at RTS.i-car.com.ADDITIONAL REPAIR
INFORMATION
CAN BE FOUND ON
FORDCRASHPARTS.COM.